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E-mail: murray @antiquemann.im

JULY SALE OF
ANTIQUES, FINE ART
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TERMS:

Bank Transfer, Cheque or Cash: The Auctioneer regrets that if you are not known to him or have not established a
satisfactory credit rating with the auctioneer, proof of credit worthiness will be required to accept bids and/or release lots
purchased. Payment by credit or debit cards will not be accepted 12.5% Buyer's Premium plus 20% VAT on the hammer
price. Invoices of lots purchased will be available after the lot is sold. All lots must be paid for and collected on the Sale
day. The auction should be finished by 8.30 pm. If you wish to bid at the auction, you must register during viewing and
obtain a bidding number. If you cannot attend the auction but wish to leave a bid, you may do so by completing a bidding
slip requesting the Auctioneer to bid on your behalf. Estimates for each lot are printed in the catalogue
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Silver plate to commemorate Her Majesty's
Tower of London 900th Anniversary. 1978.
Ltd 46/900 (cert.) (cased) London 10 ozs.
£200-300

Silver plate to commemorate the Queen's
Jubilee 1952-77, with portrait of Her Majesty.
Ltd No. 1365 London 1977. 11.5 ozs.
£200-250

Silver tray in the Georgian style with shaped
border and three scroll feet to commemorate the
Tynwald Millennium 979-1979, with engraved
signatures of the members of the House of Keys.
Sheffield 1979. 37 ozs. Ltd. No. 7

£700-800

Smaller silver tray similar to lot 3, Sheffield 1979
100zs. Ltd No. 7
£200-250

Set of silver gilt wine goblets commemorating
the Millennium of Tynwald. Ltd 979-98 Sheffield
1979. Total weight 38 ozs.

£700-800

Edwardian silver egg cruet with carrying handle,
six egg cups and six spoons, with decoration of
flowers, shell, gadrooned border and splayed
scroll feet. Sheffield 1908 and Sheffield 1960
(spoons) Total weight 39 ozs. Maker: WHS Ltd.
£700-800

Four-piece GVI silver tea service in the Art Deco
style with bakelite finials and handles.

Sheffield 1946. 64 ozs. Maker: S & W
£1100-1300

Victorian silver two-handled fruit bowl with
chased floral decoration on quadruple splayed
feet. London 1839. 17 ozs. Maker: Jos. & Albert
Savery

£300-400

Edwardian silver bon bon tazza in the form of a
George Il circular tripod table. Sheffield 1908.
3 ozs. Maker: Goldsmiths & Silversmiths
Company Ltd.

£150-250

Victorian silver gilt and cut glass fruit tazza with
fluted glass bowl held on a stand in the form of a
grape vine on lobed trefoil base with shell and C-
scroll splayed feet. London 1873. Weight of base
42 ozs. Maker: J & E Barnard.

£400-500

George V four-piece silver oval lobed tea set
with pierced borders on quadruple scroll feet.
Sheffield 1920. 76 ozs.

Maker: James Deakin & Sons.

£1400-1500

Ell silver tea tray of ovoid form with shaped
border on quadruple scroll feet. Sheffield 1971.
68 ozs. Maker: Ollivant & Botsford

£1300-1400

Good Art Nouveau chased silver jewellery box
with decoration of birds, flowers, masks, shells
of rectangular form with bellied body.

8 x 7 x 3.75 ins. London 1907.

Maker: W. Comyns & Sons.

£300-400

Silver model of a horse standing in a naturalistic
pose with excellent detail. London 1977. 60 ozs.
Ht. 7.75 ins. Maker: C.J. Vander Ltd.

£1500-2500

Silver model of a foal standing in a naturalistic
pose with excellent detail. London 1977. 23 ozs.
Ht. 6.75 ins. Maker: Garrard & Co. Ltd.
£500-1000
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Silver goblet commemorating the Millennium of
Tynwald 979-1979. London 1979. 7 ozs. Ltd
20/100 (cased)

£120-160

Silver goblet commemorating the Millennium of
Tynwald 979-1979. London 1979. 7 ozs. Ltd
30/100 (cased)

£120-160

Silver goblet commemorating the Millennium of
Tynwald 979-1979. London 1979. 7 ozs. Ltd
40/100 (cased)

£120-160

Silver goblet commemorating the Millennium of
Tynwald 979-1979. London 1979. 7 ozs.

Ltd 50/100 (cased)

£120-160

Silver goblet commemorating the Millennium of
Tynwald 979-1979. London 1979. 7 ozs.

Ltd 60/100 (cased)

£120-160

Silver goblet commemorating the Millennium of
Tynwald 979-1979. London 1979. 7 ozs.

Ltd 70/100 (cased)

£120-160

Victorian silver gilt centre-piece stand with grape
vine support and rocky base. London 1876.

20 ozs. Maker: A M (missing glass bowl)
£350-450

Art Nouveau silver casket shaped tea caddy with
handle and shaped body on four bracket feet.
London 1904. 5.5 ozs. Ltd. Maker: JR & A
£150-250

Collection of Victorian, Edwardian and later
silver ware including pierced bon bon basket,
teapot, sugar basket and three ashtrays.

Total weight 31.5 ozs.

£550-650

Silver Tynwald Millennium strawberry dish.
Sheffield 1979. 4.7 ozs. Ltd. No 7.
£80-120

Silver Churchill Centenary goblet 1974 and King
Edward the Martyr chalice and cover 1978.
Total weight 14.5 ozs.

£250-300

Silver topped blotter

£40-60

Early 20thC French cast gold plated jewel box of
rectangular form with decoration of wreaths,
foliage on bracket feet. 5 x 4 x 3.75 ins.

£100-150

18ct gold bead and oval plate bracelet. 27.8 gms.
£550-650

9ct gold twist rope chain. 49.7 gms.
£450-550

9ct gold brooch in the form of a bow and a pair
of cufflinks. 26.4 gms.

£220-280

18ct gold eight stone diamond ring

£1500-2000

Emerald and diamond cluster ring set in white
gold

£300-500

9ct gold large pendant with rams head set onto a
disc of tigers eye

£200-300

Double string of graduated pearls with red stone
set in gold clasp

£100-200
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Double string of pearls with coral set in 9ct gold
clasp. Length 36 ins.
£100-200

18 k gold ring set with a brown and white pearl.
Total weight 12 gms.
£180-220

Collection of gold jewellery.

1.) 22 ct gold ring 3.8 gms. 2.) 18 ct gold Maltese
Cross brooch 6.3 gms.

3.) 10 k gold Henry Grady High School red stone
ring Year of 1960. Total 18 gms.

4.) 9ct gold Cameo brooch

£250-350

Good 18ct white gold four stone diamond ring.
(2.14 cts approx)
£1000-1500

Impressive diamond star brooch with twelve
points inset with 54 diamonds. Diam. 1.75 ins.
£750-1000

9ct gold fancy gate bracelet with padlock clasp.
21.7 gms.
£550-650

18ct gold solitaire diamond ring (1 ct diamond)
ring size 'N'

£900-1200

9ct gold heavy curb bracelet with padlock clasp.
(each link hallmarked) 61.9 gms.

£1700-1900

Tiffany & Co 18ct gold Paloma Picasso design
brooch in the form of a dove. 10.3 gms.
£200-300

Tiffany & Co 18ct gold Paloma Picasso design
pendant and chain 6.9 gms.
£130-200

18ct gold sapphire and diamond cross Ht. 1 ins.
£50-100

Two sapphire and diamond rings
£80-120

A KAMMER & REINHARDT 121 Character baby
with brown sleeping eyes, brown mohair wig and
composition baby's body wearing blue wool
sailors’ suit and hat. Ht.15 ins. impressed 'K*R’
Simon Halbig 121 (only a few made 1908)
£340-420

WIV rosewood folding tea table with applied
floral decoration to front, turned tapering
column, circular pedestal base on quadruple
lion-paw feet with brass castor extensions
£400-500

Pretty late Victorian silver oval pierced fruit dish
with C-scroll and floral borders and four heart-
shaped cartouches to base on pierced stand.
Sheffield 1894. 10 ozs.

Maker: James Dixon & Sons.

£250-350

GV four-piece silver tea and coffee service of
fluted baluster form with rose finial consisting of
coffee pot, teapot, breakfast teapot and milk jug.
London 1827. 68 ozs. Maker: John Angell
£1250-1500

Garrard & Co. Ltd. pair of silver parcel gilt
pepper grinders with crown finials lions a
passant, designed by Anthony Elson. Britannia
standard mark. London 1977. 37 ozs. (cased)
£250-350

Garrard & Co. Ltd. pair of silver pierced parcel
gilt Jubilee bon bon dishes with shaped fluted
borders and the Queen's beasts to borders.
Ltd 23/250. (cased) London 1977. 18 ozs.
£250-350
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Late Victorian silver mounted swing-handled
three bottle wine cooler with twist/swirl clear
glass body, together with EPNS drainer and
bottle holder. Birmingham 1895.

Maker: JTH & JHM

£400-500

Victorian silver six-slice toast rack with carrying
handle on four splayed feet. London 1847.

18 ozs. Robert Garrard stamped Garrards,
Panton Street.

£300-400

Edwardian chased silver bon bon comport with
floral decoration. Birmingham 1904. 6 ozs.
Maker: W.D.

£100-150

Glil silver teapot of fluted baluster form and
ivory handle and finial, together with a similar
Victorian silver hot water jug. London 1817 and
1859. Total weight 43 ozs.

£750-850

Glil silver chased goblet with square base and
decoration of figures sitting at a table outside an
Inn. London 1798. 7.5 ozs. Maker: Henry Sardet
£140-180

Silver sauce boat in the Georgian style with
scroll handle and hoof feet. Sheffield 1977.
6.5 ozs.

£100-150

Harlequin set of nine silver gilt and enamel
coffee spoons. Birmingham 1958.

Maker: Aspreys

£80-100

Garrard & Co. Ltd. silver heart-shaped spoon
commemorating the wedding of Charles and
Diana with Prince of Wales feathers to top C D
1981 below and Celtic knot shaft and hand-
beaten bowl. (cased) London 1981. 2 ozs.
£100-200

Garrard & Co. Ltd. silver heart-shaped spoon
commemorating the wedding of Charles and
Diana with Prince of Wales feathers to top C D
1981 below and Celtic knot shaft and hand-
beaten bowl. (cased) London 1981. 2 ozs.
£100-200

GIV silver parcel gilt wine funnel with reeded
border and spout. London 1822. 2.5 ozs.
Maker: George Knight

£150-200

GVI walnut canteen of a dozen pairs of silver
beaded and mother of pearl handled dessert
eaters. Sheffield 1937.

Maker: Goldsmiths Company Ltd.

£200-300

Ten Victorian silver thread pattern table forks
and nine dessert spoons. London 1847 and 1855.
39 ozs. Maker: Elizabeth Eaton

£650-750

Six Glll and WIV silver fiddle pattern
tablespoons. 13 ozs. London 1816 and 1836
£200-250

Set of three Victorian silver gilt tablespoons with
engraved foliate decoration. 8 ozs. London 1867.
Maker: George Angell

£130-160

Collection of Glll and later silver cutlery
including gravy spoon, salt spoons, tongs, etc.
8.5 ozs.

£140-180
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Garrards & Co. Ltd. Cased set of six silver
teaspoons with Prince of Wales feathers to bowl.
(cased) Sheffield 1981

£100-150

Glll silver cream jug of oval form with reeded
borders and handle. 3.5 ozs. London 1797
£100-200

Silver goblet with tulip-shaped bowl turned stem
and stepped circular foot. 6 ozs. Sheffield 1974
£100-150

Pair of Glll silver parcel gilt salts of circular form
with gadrooned border, shell knees and three
hoof feet. London 1765. 4.75 ozs.

Maker: D & R Hennell

£100-150

19th/20thC French silver and enamel cigarette
case with a hunting scene to top
£300-400

Two small silver boxes

1.) Circular, pink enamel, engine turned,
Chester 1930

2.) Oval, gold stone top, London 1980s
£80-120

Six Victorian and later silver napkin rings
various assay offices. 5 ozs.
£80-130

Pair of late Victorian chased silver shell-shaped
butter dishes on three ball feet. 4.5 ozs.
Sheffield 1890

£150-200

Set of a dozen gold plated mesh napkin rings
£50-100

Unusual Victorian silver cream pail with ebony
and ivory coopered surround. London 1852.
Maker: G R Ht. 3.75 ins.Diam. 5 ins. surround.
£300-500

Cased set of six late Victorian silver dessert
spoons. Sheffield 1896. Maker: R & B
£80-100

GV silver jug of oval baluster form.
Sheffield 1913. 10 ozs. Maker: HH
£180-250

Silver meat skewer. Sheffield 1971. (cased)
2 ozs.
£50-80

Set of six Asprey’s silver and enamel cocktail
sticks with cockerels to top (cased)
£50-80

Set of Victorian EPNS two size nutcrackers
(cased)
£30-50

Collection of Georgian and later plus foreign
silver tongs, salts, peppers, butter knives,
spoons, etc. Weighable 15 ozs.

£250-300

Edwardian two-handled silver tazza on circular
foot. London 1908. 27.5 ozs.

Maker: H. W. & Co. Ltd.

£450-550

Late Victorian silver paper knife in the form of a
Scottish sword with basket handle.

Edinburgh 1893. 1.2 ozs. Maker: J.R.

£300-500

Tiffany & Co Art Deco sterling silver two-handled
bread dish of oval form with reeded border. No.
17779B Makers 32124 12.5 ozs. Length 12 ins.
Engraved

£250-350
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Silver cake comport with pierced foliate
decoration on raised circular foot. Sheffield
1968. 8.5 ozs.

£250-350

18ct gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring
(10 diamonds) Size 'O’

£800-1200

Good five stone diamond ring set in 18ct white
gold. Size 'P’

£2800-3200

18ct white gold diamond and emerald target ring
£1500-1800

Antique 9ct gold oval cameo brooch. 2.1 ins.
£200-250

Pretty 15ct gold butterfly brooch set with semi-
precious and precious stones. 1.5 ins.
£350-450

Heavy 18ct gold posy ring set with diamond,
sapphires and emeralds
£450-550

Pair of 18ct white gold diamond cluster ear studs
£1000-1300

Silver gilt ornament in the form of a nautilus
shell on a silver stand of an infant boy holding a
cornucopia aloft with three Neptunes holding a
shell aloft on circular base

£100-200

Meiji period porcelain miniature urn with gilt
decoration of birds on a branch, on a light and
brown ground. Signed to base. Ht. 4.5 ins.
£100-200

William Hugham's colours cap for Isle of Man
Schools League Champions, Demesne Road,
Douglas. 1923-4, Supplied by Arthur Clague,
Hatter and Outfitter, Douglas, Isle of Man
£60-100

WWI black leather flying hat with fur peak and
grey weave cloth interior and studs
£80-100

Early 20thC MESTRE THE ESAPANA terracotta
and enamel dish with shaped gilt border and
decoration of bird of Paradise amongst flowers.
Diam. 17 ins.

£50-100

Royal Lancastrian fruit bowl with decoration of
blue lines and swirls on a mottled grey ground,
signed to base E.T.R. and monogram 'R'in a
shield. Number 213. Diam. 10 ins.

£80-120

Art Nouveau lime green moulded glass dish with
decoration of water lilies. Diam. 16 ins.
£50-100

Late 19thC French ormolu four-glass mantel
clock with painted dial, two keyholes, striking on
a gong, mercury pendulum on bracket feet.

Ht. 12 ins. Elkington Ltd. Paris

£150-200

Limoges Seoul pattern coffee set for six persons

(cased)
£60-80

Fine late 19thC Japanese cloisonné urn with
decoration of butterflies flying amongst lilies in
multi-colours on a dark blue ground. Seal
signature to base. (slight damage) Ht. 13 ins.
£200-300

Royal Doulton Flambé veined bottle vase.

No 1983. Ht. 8 ins.
£60-80
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Three Royal Lancastrian pottery vases

1.) Orange mottled glaze 2505 2.) Green mottled
glaze 2346 3.) Green mottled glaze 2018
Tallest 5.5 ins.

£60-80

19thC French green boule mantel clock with urn
of fruit finial, gilt dial with enamel numerals, two
keyholes, 8-day movement striking on a bell, on
cabriole legs. Ht. 12 ins. Maker: R & S, Paris and
London. No. 2388

£100-200

Crown Ducal drip glaze baluster vase in orange,
red, green blue and brown glazes. No 132.
Impressed to base. Ht. 10.25 ins.

£40-60

19th/20thC Middle Eastern earthenware baluster
shaped urn with foliate decoration in multi-
coloured glazes. Ht. 12 ins.

£40-60

C.... Durham

Portrait miniature of a dark-haired girl with
ringlets wearing a fur stole and a black velvet
dress

Oil on ivory

Signed

4x3.5ins.

£100-150

Schorfiz......... , 18th/19thC

Head and shoulders portrait miniature of a
bejewelled beauty

Oil on ivory, oval

Indistinctly signed

3x25ins.

£80-120

Victorian oval copper two-handled wine cooler
22 x 18 ins.
£50-100

Late Victorian mahogany miniature three drawer
chest with wooden knob handles on turned ball
feet. 10 x 10 x 14 ins.

£150-250

Victorian mother of pearl inlaid black lacquered
oval shaped papier mache tea trays 24 x 18 ins.
£50-80

Crown Devon Fieldings lustre fruit bowl with
shaped border and decoration of fairies to bowl
and orange lustre glaze outside. Diam. 10 ins.
£40-80

Perthshire paperweight with thirteen coloured
canes and a white swirl background.

Marked P 1978 to centre. Diam. 2.75 ins.

(no scratches or bruises)

£150-250

Paperweight with central red, white and green
cane and multi-coloured barley twist strands
from it. Marked J. A. to green cane at base.
Diam. 2.75 ins. Ht. 2.5 ins.

(no scratches or bruises)

£100-200

Paperweight with four green and ochre coloured
flowers having multi-canes to make up centre of
flowers on a purple ground. Diam. 3.125 ins.
£100-200

Large Perthshire paperweight with central white,
grey and green canes and blue and white
background. Diam. 3.6 ins. Ht. 3.4 ins.

(no scratches or bruises)

£100-200
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134.

135.

Paperweight with numerous white canes on a
blue ground. Signed LiLoi. Diam. 3.25 ins.
(no scratches or bruises)

£100-200

Paperweight faceted with red, green and cream
canes to centre and numerous white canes
surrounding, on dark blue and light blue ground.
Signed LiLoi. Diam. 3.125 ins.

£100-200

Perthshire paperweight with concave top and
numerous canes in blue, green and yellow.
Signed 'P'. Diam. 2.9 ins.

(no scratches or bruising)

£100-200

Perthshire paperweight with white, glass
overlay, concave top and circular windows
surrounding with holly and berries to centre.
Signed 1978P to base. Diam. 2.4 ins.

(no scratches or bruising)

£80-120

Four door handles with multi-coloured caned
paperweights as knobs. (all good)
£100-200

Three paperweights

1.) Pear, Diam. 2.4 ins. (St Louis?)

2.) Pansy Diam. 2.4 ins. (Baccarat?)
3.) Flowers Diam. 2.3 ins. (Baccarat?)
(some scratches)

£100-150

Caithness paperweight - Sea pearl 451/500
Signed C G to base. Diam 3.75 ins.

(no scratches or bruises)

£100-200

Three Caithness paperweights 1.) Space flower
892/1000 (rubbed) 2.) Parachute 1/25761 (no
scratches, etc.) 3.) Moon crystal

(no scratches or bruises)

£60-100

Three paperweights 1.) C. Hough frosted (no
scratches or bruises)

2.) Apple, (scratches to base)

3.) Purple bubble (no scratches or bruises) (no
scratches or bruises)

£60-100

Derby porcelain tea cup and saucer decorated in
rust, gilt and lime green glazes. Circa 1820
£40-60

Early 20thC French red boule mantel clock with
gilt metal mounts on four cabriole legs.

Key wind to back. Ht. 12 ins.

£100-120

Wedgwood Fairyland lustre fruit comport with
flared top on circular foot. Inside - Woodland
Elves Il, spider and web pattern, outside -
Woodland and Elves V, woodland bridge.
Diam. 8.85 ins. Ht. 6 ins.

£2500-3500

Interesting glass designer tazza with painted
decoration of bark to bowl, three curved
supports on circular foot. Ht. 9.5 ins.

£40-80

Carltonware handcraft baluster shaped vase with
zig-zag decoration in blue, gilt, brown and purple
glazes. Ht. 4.1 ins.

£40-80

Late 19thC Royal Doulton stoneware baluster
shaped vase with applied decoration of flowers,
beads and cartouches, in brown, blue and green
glazes. Incised number 76467. Ht. 9.5 ins.
£70-100
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Three late 19thC Royal Doulton stoneware vases
1.) Rose pattern Ht. 8 ins. 2.) Flower and scroll
Ht. 9 ins. 3.) Grapes Ht. 3.75 ins.

£100-150

Pair of Victorian mother of pearl inlaid gilt
decorated black lacquered papier mache fans
with shaped edges. 9.5 x 7 ins.

(handles not contemporary)

£40-80

Late Victorian mahogany mantel clock in the
Gothic style with silvered dial subsidiary
fast/slow dial, two keyholes striking on a double
gong. Ht. 12 ins.

£80-120

18th/19thC oval head and shoulders portrait
miniature of a gentleman in a blue jacket, Oil on
card, With curls of hair mounted behind, on
opaque glass in a gold metal frame

3.125x 2.6 ins.

£100-200

18thC English School

Miniature head and shoulder portrait of
O. Humphries 1775

Oil, in gold metal frame

Signed monogram O H

1.75 x 1.5 ins.

£200-250

18thC English School

Miniature head and shoulders portrait of a
gentleman

Oil in gold metal frame with seed pearl surround
1.75 x 1.5 ins.

£200-250

18thC English School

Miniature head and shoulders portrait of a Naval
Officer

Oil in gold metal frame, dated 1790 to back

1.4 x1.2ins.

£200-250

18thC English School

Miniature head and shoulders portrait of a
gentleman in a red jacket

Oil in a gold metal frame

1.4x1.2ins.

£100-200

William B. Lamoud RSA (1857-1924)
Cook preparing the meal

Oil on canvas

Signed

12 x 10 ins.

£1000-1500

G. M. Rennie

Cottages at sundown — Winter
Oil on canvas

Signed

10 x 15ins.

£250-350

H.C. Hassall

Children playing on the beach with buildings in
the background

Watercolour

Signed

11 x 14 ins.

£250-350

Pierre Grisot (1911-1995)

Au petit jous, L’Enfant Endermie
Oil on canvas

Signed and titled verso

14 x 11 ins.

£400-600

148.

149.

150.

151.

152.

153.

154.

155.

156.

157.

158.

159.
160.

161.

162.

Archibald Knox

The banks of the Thames VII'05
Watercolour

Signed and titled

17 x 22 ins.

£3000-5000

Robert Edward Morrison (1852-1925)

Head and shoulders portrait of a gypsy girl
Oil on board

Signed and dated 1886

14 x 10 INS.

£800-1200

L. Warden

Morning tide at Port St Mary
Watercolour

Signed and dated 1917

15x 22 ins.

£300-400

Michael Matthews

Air balloon above a French Common 19thC
Oil on panel

Signed

20 x 30 ins.

£300-500

Carltonware Vert Royale 1.) Oblong dish

decorated with gilt star Length 10 ins.
2.) Oval shaped dish Length 8.5 ins.

£40-60
A. Harrison
Vase of lilies

Watercolour

Signed and dated 1903
18 x 13 ins.

£40-80

19thC Continental earthenware figure of a girl
holding a bowl wearing a chatelaine attached to
a concrete plinth. Ht. 54 ins.

£200-300

Pair of Victorian cast iron two-handled urns on
square base. Ht. 30 ins.
£200-300

Late 19thC French ormolu Champlevé enamel
mantel clock with urn finial arched top, gilt dial,
Arabic numerals, two keyholes and 8-day gold
metal movement with mercury pendulum striking
on a gong, four column supports, platform base
on quadruple adjustable feet. Ht. 20 ins.
£400-500

Gll oak dresser with two-plank top, thumb
moulding three drawers, triple arch frieze below
on turned supports, planked pot board under,
shaped skirt on turned feet. Length 78 ins.
£600-800

19thC comb-back ash and elm Windsor chair
with pierced wheel splat, turned front supports
and legs, H-stretcher. Initials impressed to back.
D.C

£100-200

19thC similar Windsor chair to Lot 158
£100-200

Victorian brass lamp with arched top, three bevel
glass sides and adjustable wick. Ht. 16 ins.
£60-100

Strathearn clear glass twist table lamp.
Mark to base. Ht. 9.5 ins.
£30-60

19thC black lacquered papier mache wall-
mounted letter holder with chinoiserie
decoration of seated figures. Width 9.25 ins.
Ht. 9 ins. together with 19thC letter holder.
£50-100



163.

164.

165.

166.

167.

168.

169.

170.

171.

172.

173.

174.

175.

176.

177.

178.

179.

180.

Three 19thC boxes 1.) Figured walnut tea caddy
with dome. Width 10 ins. Ht. 6.5 ins.

2.) Mahogany brass bound ladies sewing box.
Width 9.75 ins. Ht. 4.75 ins. 3.) Figured walnut
inlaid sewing box. Width 11.75 x 5 ins.

£100-150

Victorian walnut wheel barometer. Ht. 39.75 ins.
£40-60

Strathearn baluster shaped glass vase in mottled
dark blue, gold dust and turquoise glass.

Mark to base. Ht. 9.75 ins.

£200-250

18thC oak frame and panelled coffer with painted
tulips to panels at front and sides, candle box
within on block feet. 53 ins.

£150-300

Strathearn double conical glass vase with dark
blue, gold dust and ultra-marine swirl
decoration. Mark to base 9.75 ins.

£100-200

Strathearn similar coloured glass vase with
trumpet-shaped top and ball-shaped body. Mark
to base. Ht. 7 ins.

£50-80

Pair of Shaws Darwen earthenware white glazed
vases. Ht. 9 ins.
£40-60

WSRS cold-painted terracotta circular plaque
having border with decoration of C-scrolls and
shell masks in relief surrounding concave scene
of Heidelberg Schloss. Diam. 20.5 ins.

Titled to back No. 6958

Glll tripod table with circular dished mahogany
top on inlaid oak base
£80-100

Strathearn trumpet shaped glass vase with dark
blue, gold dust and ultra-marine swirl
decoration. Ht. 9.5 ins.

£100-200

19thC French red boulle shaped oval centre
table with well-decorated top, ormolu mounts,
single drawer, square cabriole legs. Length 58
ins. Depth 35.5 ins.

£500-800

Early Victorian carved walnut pole screen with
tripod base, the embroidered panel of good
quality of an Arabian horse in a desert scene
under glass

£250-350

19thC oak four plank kitchen table with square
legs and rectangular stretchers

£100-200

19thC low back Windsor chair in ash and elm
with turned legs and crinoline stretcher
£120-220

Three JKa necklaces 1.) Coral and pearl bead
with 9ct gold clasp 2.) Faceted crystal bead with
9ct gold clasp 3.) Blue bead and faceted crystal
bead with 9ct gold clasp

£80-150

Three necklaces 1.) Cornelian 2.) Jade and pearl
bead with silver clasp 3.) Lapis lazuli and pearl
style bead with 9ct gold clasp

£50-70

9ct gold double-strand graduated chain bracelet
39.5 gms.

£350-450

Five David Andersen sterling silver and enamel

brooches in the form of butterflies
£100-150

181.

182.
183.
184.
185.
186.

187.

188.

189.

190.

191.

192.

193.

194.

195.

196.
197.

198.

199.

200.

201.

202.

Seven David Andersen sterling silver and
enamel brooches and pendants in the form of
pansies and butterflies

£100-150

George lll gold spade Guinea pendant
£200-300

Omega 9ct gold ladies wristwatch
£300-400

Cushion cut fire opal Approx. 10 cts.
£100-200

1907 sovereign pendant
£150-250

19th/20thC Continental rectangular red and white
stone brooch set in silver marked 935 K6
£60-100

Pretty Victorian silver and blue enamel fob watch
with bow clasp, top winding, enamel dial, Roman
numerals with image of Queen Victoria to back.
Diam. 1.3 ins.

£100-200

Five pairs of earrings with gold and silver
settings

£100-200

Four pairs of Art Deco style ear drops with silver
backs

£80-120

Treble string pearl necklace (in need of repair)
£80-130

Two Edwardian brooches in gold settings

1.) Citrine and seed pearl 2.) Peridot and seed
pearl

£80-100

Fifteen pairs of semi-precious stone earrings on
studs with gold, silver and metal settings
£100-200

Nine various necklaces mostly faceted crystal
£100-150

Collection of 22 ct gold wedding ring, 15ct gold
bar brooch, 9ct gold ring and bar brooch,

9 gms. total

£80-120

Cartier gold plated lighter No. 844775 and Colibri
gold plated lighter

£60-80

Two silver watch chains 2.25 ozs.

£30-40

Art Nouveau silver compact with inlaid mother of
pearl pansy to lid
£30-60

Middle Eastern hand-made carpet with geometric
designs in purple, ochre, blue, orange and
brown wools 80 x 48 ins.

£80-150

Middle Eastern hand-made wool runner with
geometric designs in multi-coloured wools.
106 x 30 ins.

£60-100

Persian style hand-made wool carpet with
decoration of stylized flowers on blue and red
ground 62 x 43 ins.

£80-100

Persian style hand-made wool carpet with
geometric design on a cream and red ground
44 x 68 ins.

£60-80

Caucasian hand-made runner with geometric
designs in multi-coloured wools on a brown
ground. 115 x 31 ins.

£100-200



203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210.

211.

212.

213.

214.

215
216

217.

218.

. Middle Eastern hand-made runner in multi-
coloured wools with x and + designs on a light
blue ground 110 x 32 ins.
£100-200

. Carrera marble garden statue of a Queen
wearing a crown and leaning on a bust of a
horse on a square pedestal. Ht. 50 ins.
£500-800

. Two Loetz style green iridescent vases.
Tallest 5.25 ins.
£80-120

. BPCO dark blue Jasperware baluster vase with
decoration of rams masks, blackberries and
dragonfly. Ht. 8.25 ins.
£40-80

. Pair of ornate gilt framed Chippendale design
hanging wall mirrors
£1500-1600

. Pair of Victorian mahogany Windsor seats with
raised arms
£700-900

. 19th C Austrian/German two-colour silver gilt
cockatoo with cabachon ruby style stone eyes,
lift-off lid with wings slightly open, standing on a
tree trunk on a platform base. Marks to edge of
base 13, mask, double eagle, Marks to flowers,
lion walking with front leg in the air and head
facing right in an oval. Ht. 14 ins.
£1000-2000

Late 19thC Austrian ebony veneered adjustable
book holder with pierced brass mounts and oval
porcelain plaques with portrait of a boy in a hat
£60-100

Pair of late Victorian pottery lions with glass
eyes. Ht.11 ins. Length 13.5 ins.
£60-100

19thC large French Spelter and gilt metal mantel
clock with white enamel dial two keyholes,
chiming on a bell, above the figure of Industry
and lions below. Ht. 22.5 ins.

£300-400

Ferville Juan Pair of Art Nouveau cold painted
metal double spout vases with decoration of
fairies with frogs and butterflies in relief. Sighed
Ht. 5.75 ins.

£250-350

Ferville Juan - Art Nouveau cold-painted metal
single spout, ring-shaped vase with fairy sitting
to centre on circular base on onyx pedestal. Ht.
8.5 ins.

£150-200

. 18thC carved oak panelled coffer on block feet.
£100-200

. Archibald Knox
Trolby
Watercolour
Titled
17 x 22 ins.
£3500-4500

17th/18thC continental oak carved cabinet with
gadrooned decoration to front, pierced panel
doors, reeding to each side, single drawer on
right side on block feet. Length 60 ins.
£200-300

19thC gilt metal rectangular bevel glass mirror
with decoration of C-scroll, acanthus and floral
decoration to corners, four mirrors surrounding
main frame. 33 x 29 ins.

£200-300

219.

220.

221.

222.

223.

224.

225.

226.

227.

228.

229.

230.

231.

232.

233.

234.

235.

236.

237.

Pair of gilt metal and alabaster three -branch
table lamps with scroll arms, reeded supports
and putti to base. Ht. 28 ins.

£50-100

Pair or ormolu andirons converted to table
lamps. Ht. 18 ins.
£50-100

Oval 20thC gilt wood red figured marble top side
table with egg and dart border, beadwork and
egg and dart frieze, carved roses, quadruple
tapered reeded legs and shaped beaded
stretcher

£150-250

French ormolu mounted kingwood serpentine-
sided jardiniére with carrying handles,
marquetry pot board under, on tapering cabriole
tapering legs

£300-500

Pair of carved French salon chairs with
needlework upholstery

£100-200

Composite blackamoor holding a torch aloft.
Ht. 6'
£100-150

19thC French style figured walnut serpentine-
sided ormolu mounted side table with single
drawer and tapering cabriole legs

£300-400

French 19thC style cabinet on stand with gilt
metal and porcelain plaque mounts, eight
drawers and cupboard above, single drawer to
table below on tapering cabriole legs

£200-300

French ormolu mounted kingwood vernis martin
vitrine on tapering cabriole legs.

(door glass broken)

£200-300

20thC full model of 'Star of India’ launched as
'Euterpe’ on Nov. 14th 1863 at Ramsey Isle of
Man, in purpose-built case. 49 x 32 x 15.5 ins.
£1400-1600

20thC waterline model of 'Ellan Vannin' (cased)
47 x 19.5 x 10 ins.
£900-1200

20thC waterline model of 'Victoria' (cased)
46.5 x 28 x 10 ins.
£200-300

Early 20thC brass ship's clock with painted dial
taken from an Isle of Man Steam Packet Co. ship.
Diam. 10 ins. Made by Sewill, Liverpool

£100-200

Ship's wheel with glass top and block and tackle
below to make a coffee table

£100-150

Well-made miniature rowing boat with rowlocks
and oars on stand with glass top made into a
table

£80-120

Brass and painted saloon sign taken from
1.0.M.S.P.Co. ship 16 x 5.5 ins.
£40-60

Thirty four postcards of .0.M.S.P.Co. ships
(framed)

£40-60

Painted roll-top desk with three drawers above,
drawer below, on square tapering legs

£100-150

Starboard ships light, painted, from an I.0.M.S.P.

Co. ship
£30-50
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240.

241.

242.

243.

244.

245.

246.

247.

248.

249.

250.

251.

252.

Carolean style carved oak open-armchair with
tapestry upholstered seat
£80-120

Late 19thC French slate, marble and malachite
mantel clock with porcelain chapter ring, ormolu
centre, 8-day movement, striking on a gong.

Ht. 16 ins.

£80-150

Pair of Vienna porcelain plaques with gilt wood
frames. 1.) Lisette 2.) Smoker Ht. 18 ins.
£80-120

Good late 19thC champlevé enamel ormolu two-
handled oval urn with decoration of masks and
foliage on an oval base with quadruple splayed
legs. Width 11 ins.

£200-300

Late 19thC French serpentine-sided, ormolu
mounted two-handled kingwood marquetry table
jardiniere on four scroll feet. Width 15 ins.
£200-300

19th/20thC Meissen style bowl with gilt floral
decoration painted floral decoration to centre
on dark blue ground. Diam. 13 ins.

£50-100

French School 20""C
Three still life floral sprays
Oils on board

Carved gilt wood frames
Largest 7x 5 ins.

£50-100

Westerstrand gilt wood 8-day chiming wall clock
with ribbon above, beading surrounding painted
dial, columns below. Ht. 24 ins.

£60-100

20thC Dresden style porcelain seven-piece
monkey band (five figures slight damage)
£150-200

Frederick Gilbert 19thC

Dutch canal scene — KIL

Oil on panel

Signed

17 x 22 ins. Number to back 1092
£300-500

Moorcroft porcelain plaque with decoration of
fruit in multi-coloured glazes on a dark blue
ground. Diam. 14 ins.

£200-300

Alex C. Quayle

Six ink sketches of Manx rural scenes
Some signed and titled

5x7ins.

£120-140

J. Howard,

Still life fruit (pair)
Oils on board,
Signed

5x7ins.

£50-100

Harold Clayton 1896-1979
Silver lustre,

Oil on canvas

Signed

14 x 18 ins.

£300-500

H.W. Nevil

Continental canal scene
Watercolour

Signed

10 x 14 ins.

£250-400

253

254.

255.

256.

257.

258.

259.

260.

261.

262.

263.

264.

. R. Caspers
1.) Still Life - Strawberries, cabbage leaf and
peach 2.) Grapes and plums
Oils on board
Signed
8x10ins.
£450-750

Charles William Adderton

1.) Highlands 2.) Rocky coast
Watercolours

Signed initials

7 x9.5ins.

£50-100

William Edward Webb
Unloading a ship on the quay
QOil on canvas

Signed

22 x 36 ins.

£3000-5000

William Edward Webb
Busy Harbour

QOil on canvas

Signed

24 x 36 ins.
£3000-5000

George Sheffield & Sam Bough
Liverpool Docks

Oil on canvas

Signed and dated '76

32 x 50 ins.

£3000-5000

Coronelli 1697

Mona Insula

Four Scales: 10,8,4 & 2,9 x 12 ins.
Coloured

£120-180

Bleau 1645
Mona

15 x 11 ins.
Coloured
£60-100

19thC lithograph - View of Douglas Bay, Isle of
Man, Published by Day & Son
£25-50

Filipio Girlianotta Roma sculptured white marble
bust of a lady on a square base on a circular
socle. Ht. 11.5 ins. in a velvet lined oak case with
carrying handle. Signed.

£300-500

19thC French ormolu 8-day mantel clock
chiming on a bell with silvered dial, Roman
numerals. Signed Silvani B, Paris to dial and
movement, held in purpose-built olive green
tooled leather case. Ht. 9.25 ins.

£600-800

Francis Edward James RWS (1849-1920)
Still Life - Purple flowers

Watercolour

Signed

13 x20.5ins.

£40-60

Francis Edward James RWS (1849-1920)
Still Life - Purple flowers

Watercolour

Signed

13 x20.5ins.

£40-60



265.

266.

267.

268.

269.

270.

271.

272.

273.

274.

275.

Francis Edward James RWS (1849-1920)
Still Life - Vase of daisies

Watercolour

Signed

15.5 x 12 ins.

£40-60

Francis Edward James RWS (1849-1920)
Still Life - Chrysanthemums in a vase
Watercolour,

Signed initials 1908

10 x 14 ins.

£40-60

Francis Edward James RWS (1849-1920)
Still Life — Pinks

Watercolour

10.5 x 14 ins.

£40-60

Gerald Leslie Brockhurst R.A. (1890-1978)

The river Irwell from the window of Manchester
Geographical buildings

Ink sketch

Signed

14.5 x10.5 ins.

£40-60

Frederick William Jackson RBA, NEAC (1859-
1918)

Poole Harbour from Bournemouth

Oil on board

Signed initials, See label verso

Original frame

8 x 11 ins. From the Jackson family collection.
£200-300

Albertus Verhoesen (1806-1881)
Milkmaid milking a cow

Oil on panel

Signed and dated 1877

6 x7.5ins.

£300-400

James C. Bourne (1845-1896)
SS Peveril Royal Mail Packet
Oil on board

Signed

12 x 18 ins.

£180-320

John Hobson Nicholson
Glen Roy road
Watercolour

Signed

12x 16 ins.

£240-320

H. Bell

Castle Rock, North Devon
Watercolour

Signed and titled

13 x 21 ins.

£180-220

20thC Continental School
Belgium cathedral by a canal
QOil on canvas

Signed indistinctly

24 x 36 ins.

£50-100

V. Borg,.

Belgium canal scene
Oil on canvas
Signed

24 x 36 ins.

£50-100

276.
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278.

279.

280.

281.

282.

283.

284.

285.

286.

287.

288.

289.

20thC Continental School
Belgium cathedral by a canal
Oil on canvas

Signed indistinctly

24 x 32 ins.

£50-100

20thC Continental School,
Belgium cathedral by a canal,
Oil on canvas

Signed indistinctly

28 x 32 ins.

£50-100

Thomas Morris Ash
Falls on the Clyde
Oil on board
Signed

6 x12ins.
£150-180

Thomas Morris Ash

The Estuary, Barmouth, N.W.
Oil on board

Signed

6x12ins.

£150-180

Thomas Morris Ash
Arthog Barmouth N.W
Oil on board

Signed

6x12ins.

£150-180

Georgian style corner chair with scroll arms,
pierced splat-back, drop-in leather upholstered
seat on cabriole legs and ball and claw feet
£100-150

Victorian mahogany four-tier corner what-not
with galleried back, turned supports, shaped
front on turned feet

£100-200

French style oval king wood gilt metal mounted
side table with turned supports, cross stretcher
and turned legs

£150-250

Impressive pair of wing chairs, recently re-
upholstered in olive green leather with carved
cabriole legs and ball and claw feet
£500-1000

Set of five good Regency bar back dining chairs
with shaped tops, brass inlay and drop-in
upholstered seats on sabre legs

£400-600

Nest of three Georgian style mahogany
occasional tables with shaped tops, turned legs
and quadruple splayed feet

£50-100

Victorian heavily carved oak Gothic table in the
style of Pugin with oak leaf border, Gothic arch
moulding to drawers and legs, on octagonal
block feet. 54 x 30 ins.

£250-500

Twin pedestal break-front partners’ desk with
tooled green leather top, swan-neck handles,
nine drawers to one side and three drawers and
two cupboards to other side, on ogee bracket
feet

£300-500

Tall oak fall-front bureau with painted panels of
golfing scenes on all sides, fitted interior, four
drawers beneath on slender tapering cabriole
legs and lion paw feet

£200-300



290.

291.

292.

293.

294.

295.

296.
297.

298.

299.

Danish carved walnut veneered side table with
shaped top, shell decoration to front on cabriole
legs

£60-100

Heavily carved low circular occasional table with
decoration of acanthus with C-scroll to supports
£60-120

Late Victorian heavily carved oak upholstered
tub chair
£50-100

Late Victorian heavily carved oak upholstered
wing chair

£50-100

French mahogany empire style marble topped
cabinet with gilt metal mounts, single drawer
and cupboard on turned front feet

£60-100

19th/20thC desk set with double inkwell entirely
veneered with mother of pearl, having serpentine
sides, box to centre and concave place for pens.
12 x 8 ins.

£100-200

Edwardian brass preserve pan
£50-80

19thC pier glass gilt-framed mirror with applied
acanthus moulding to top, reeded column
supports to each side. Ht. 84 ins.

£200-300

Roland Vivian Pitchforth RA ARWS (1895 - 1982)
Connemara coast

Watercolour

Signed and titled verso

10 x 15.5 ins.

£300-400

D’oyly-John

Night fishermen off French coast at Cannes
Oil on canvas

Signed and titled verso

9.5 x 14 ins.

£500-700

e House Clearances

o Deceased Estate Work

e Valuations for Insurance or
Sale

e Liquidation Sales and
Outside Auctions Arranged

Telephone 673986

MURRAY’S
SALE DATES

ANTIQUES
FINE ART
& COLLECTABLES

Friday 26t August

Friday 30t September

Friday 28th October

Salisbury St Church
Farrant Street




